6
SI
4
3
2
=
C)
l':J
A
=
+'I +'I +,
re, = ~
= '"'
<(
> <(
l':J <(
l':J L-' =
010
86 80±02(CG OD)
76.84±02 (SG OD)
70.52+0.2 (CG V Al
70 OB(LCD AA)
3.5" 1 TFT
320XRGBf240DOTS
V, L-' L-' - "' - - 'vlEWtNG--BtR-E&mlN•---Atl- - -
~ ~
= '°
= =
+,
U7
+, +,
=
~ = _j- =
U7 O's "7 "7
re, U7 '°
BLACK
I
I
I
aJ
ci
+I
CJ
w
ci
CJ
1/,/
/ /
�
/
/
/
//I
/
/
/
/
//
/
/
/ ,
/ / / n
0
+1
%BE
�91Ns AR�
/ /
/ /
/
/
/
/
/ /
/
/ / �g
"'
/ _J /
NOTES:
ttttttttttttttttttt
& & 7
21 .00±0.8----+�-�40_93±0.3- ------'
1. DISPLAY TYPE: 3. 5"TFT IPS/Normally Black
2. VIEWING DIRECTION: U/L/D/R 80/80/80/80
3.LCD DRIVE IC:ST7272A
TFT CONNECTOR: FH12-54S-O. 5SH (54) (HSR- 8 fV
CTP CONNECTOR: FH12-8S-O. 5SH (54) (HSR- 8 fU
5.CTP�ffl : G+G
6.CTP DRIVE IC=FT6336 / VOLTAGE=3. 3V
7.CTP TRANSMITTANCE:)83%
8.COVER GLASS*ffi®!l.lt:6H
9.0PERATING TEMP: -20 ° c~+7Q °
C
10.STORAGE TEMP: -30 ° c~+80 ° C
11. UNMARKER TOLERANCE: ±0. 20
12.PROTECTION: RoHS
A
3201240
4 98+03
8.14±0.2
836+05
4-IU 00
f­
z
0
et:
1.50 Mox.
=
+, �I&
Stiffener Side
Stiffener Side
4 88+0 4
0 70+0 1CG
0.25 SCA
0.70 SG
om 3M 9495
305±0 1
"'
u
<(
(I]
Side
Contact Side
Jlo.30±0.os
CENTERLINE
DETAILA(i.1)
REV
&
3M 9495 T=0.175MM
8
&
W=030+0 OS
DESCRIPTION DRAWER I CHECKER I DA TE
1. Modified the FPCB dimension
2. Add TFT FPCB and CTPFPCB dimension TOM
&
CTP Port:
VDD_3. 3
NC
SDA
4 SCL
INT
RESET
ND
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
g
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
JOE I 2018 12 23
PIN NAME
LED-
LED-
LED+
LED+
NCCYUl
NC(XR!
NC
RESET
SPENA
SPCLK
SPDAT
BO
El
B2
E3
B4
ES
B6
E7
GO
Gl
22 G2
23 G3
24 G4
25 GS
26 G6
27 G7
28 RO
29 Rl
30 R2
31 R3
31 R4
33 RS
34 R6
35 R?
36 HSYNC
37 YSYNC
38 DCLK
39 NC
40 NC
41 vcc
41 vcc
43 NCCYDJ
44 NC(XU
45 NC
46 NC
47 VD
48 HD
49 PS
50 DISP
51 NC
51 DE
53 GND
6
s
4
3
&po Sx(B-11=150+0 1
&4 50+0 1
NC
GND
54 GND
2
CIRCUIT DIAGRAM:
LED+
)!------" :,----,�______,
;;-----++------, LED-
LED+ LED-
6EA 20mA 400nits (Typ)
1  35" TFT MODULE UNIT: mm Product: A WY -320140Tl5PC09
�..::::::::::1 SCALE: 1 / I DRW NO: Yl10140TJSPC09
W.::::::::J SHEET: 1 /1 REV: B
UNLESS DTHER\/ISE SPECIFIED TOLERANCE IS ±0 2MM' FRACTIONS DECIMALS ANGLES IS ±10'
H
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 Microtips Technology:
  AWY-320240T35PC09